		E-SERVICE
		67139413 Dec 02 2021 03:45PM
1	SCOTT S. SLATER (State Bar No. 117317)	The & Serve Xopes
2	SSlater@bhfs.com BRADLEY J. HERREMA (State Bar No. 228976	
3	BHerrema@bhfs.com CHRISTOPHER R. GUILLEN (State Bar No. 22	9132)
4	CGuillen@bhfs.com BROWNSTEIN HYATT FARBER SCHREC	K, LLP
5	1021 Anacapa Street, 2nd Floor Santa Barbara, CA 93101-2102	
6	Telephone: 805.963.7000 Facsimile: 805.965.4333	
7	Attorneys for Cross-Defendant	
8	THE WOOD-CLAEYSSENS FOUNDATION	
9	[See next page for additional counsel]	
10	SUPERIOR COURT OF TH	
11	COUNTY OF L	LOS ANGELES
12		
13	SANTA BARBARA CHANNELKEEPER, a California non-profit corporation,	Case No. 19STCP01176
14	Petitioner,	Judge: Hon. William F. Highberger Dept. 10 (South Spring Courthouse)
15	V.	CROSS-DEFENDANT WOOD-
16	STATE WATER RESOURCES CONTROL	CLAEYSSENS FOUNDATION'S NOTICE OF INTENT TO ACTIVELY
17	BOARD, a California State Agency; CITY OF SAN BUENAVENTURA, a California	PARTICIPATE IN PHASE 1 TRIAL
18	municipal corporation, incorrectly named as CITY OF BUENAVENTURA,	Action Filed: Sept. 19, 2014 Trial Date: Feb. 14, 2022
19	Respondents.	
20	CITY OF SAN BUENAVENTURA, a	
21	California municipal corporation,	
22	Cross-Complainant,	
23	v.	
24	DUNCAN ABBOTT, an individual, et al.,	
25	Cross-Defendants.	
26		
27		
28	- 1	
	CROSS-DEFENDANT WOOD-CLAEYSSENS FOU PARTICIPATE IN	

1	IOSEDILC, CUDISMAN (State Der No. 50292)
2	JOSEPH C. CHRISMAN (State Bar No. 50283) <u>JChrisman@hathawaylawfirm.com</u> HATHAWAY PERRETT WEBSTER POWERS
3	CHRISMAN & GUTIERREZ
4	5450 Telegraph Road #200 Ventura, CA 93003
5	Attorney for Cross-Defendant THE WOOD-CLAEYSSENS FOUNDATION
6	
7	
8	
9	
10	
11	
12	
13	
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	
26	
27	
28	- 2 -
	CROSS-DEFENDANT WOOD-CLAEYSSENS FOUNDATION'S NOTICE OF INTENT TO ACTIVELY PARTICIPATE IN PHASE 1 TRIAL

1	TO THE COURT, THE PARTIES, AND THEIR COUNSEL OF RECORD:	
2	PLEASE TAKE NOTICE THAT Cross-Defendant The Wood-Claeyssens Foundation	
3	("Foundation") hereby submits its Notice of Intent to Actively Participate in Phase 1 Trial pursuant	
4	to the Court's order at the November 15, 2021 status conference in the above-entitled matter. The	
5	Foundation, by and through its above-named counsel, actively participate in all facets of the Phase	
6	1 Trial. The Foundation's counsel will participate in person.	
7		
8	Dated: December 2, 2021 BROWNSTEIN HYATT FARBER SCHRECK, LLP	
9	P	
10	By: July D. Hem	
11	Scott S. Slater Bradley J. Herrema	
12	Christopher R. Guillen Attorneys For Cross-Defendant	
13	THE WOOD-CLAEYSSENS FOUNDATION	
14		
15		
16		
17		
18		
19		
20		
21		
22		
23		
24 25		
23 26		
20		
28		
20	- 3 - CROSS-DEFENDANT WOOD-CLAEYSSENS FOUNDATION'S NOTICE OF INTENT TO ACTIVELY	
	PARTICIPATE IN PHASE 1 TRIAL	